PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

Sh. Gurmeet Singh, (9501421959)

S/o Sh. Surmukh Singh,

Distt Pardhan Anti Corruption Front 2072,

Bhai Mastan Singh Nagar, Sri Muktsar Sahib - 152026Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division (B&R),

Moga.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Division (B&R), Faridkot.

Appeal Case No.4476 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 20-05-2021 PIO replied on : 31-05-2021 First appeal filed on : 30-07-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 09-08-2021

Present: Appellant: Sh. Gurmeet Singh

Respondent: Sh. Jugraj Singh (Jr. Asst.), 7589268531

ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 16.03.2022.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Jugraj Singh requsted for short adjournment and assured to furnish the partial information to the appellant.
- 3. In the light of the plea taken by the respondent authority, the Commission grants an opportunity to the respondent authority to represent the case on the next date of hearing positively.

In addition, the respondent is directed to provide the requisite information within 15 days of receipt of this order, failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI would be initiated against the respondent PIO.

4. To come up on 13.07.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 05.04.2022 (Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Gurnam Singh, (9915407584)

S/o Sh. Joginder Singh,

R/o Village Todderwal, P.O Babarpur,

Tehsil Nabha, Distt Patiala.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Respondent

O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officerr, Nabha, Distt Patiala.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Patiala.

Appeal Case No.4481 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 12-03-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 25-05-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Gurnam Singh

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 16.03.2022.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Gurnam Singh stated no information has been supplied by the respondent authority so far.
- 3. The respondent PIO is absent without any intimation for the second time.
- 4. A last opportunity is given to the respondent PIO to comply with the Commission's order failing which the penal action under section 20(1) will be taken on the next date of hearing.
- 5. To come up on 13.07.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645}

NOTE: The PIO BDPO, Nabha, District Patiala has to be present on next date of hearing.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 05.04.2022

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Balwant Singh, (9417420609) S/o Sh. Narain Singh, R/o VPO Karni Khera, Tehsil & Distt Fazilka.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus Public Information Officer O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Fazilka.	Respondent
First Appellate Authority O/o Add. Deputy Commissioner (D), Fazilka.	
Appeal Case No.4484 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)	
RTI application filed on	: 10-07-2021
PIO replied on First appeal filed on First Appellate Authority order	: - : 12-08-2021 : -
Present: Appellant: Sh. Balwant Singh Respondent: Absent	
ORDER (Second Hearing):	
 This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 16.03.2022. Appellant, Sh. Balwant Singh stated no information has been supplied by the respondent authority so far. The respondent PIO is absent without any intimation for the second time. A last opportunity is given to the respondent PIO to comply with the Commission's order failing which the penal action under section 20(1) will be taken on the next date of hearing. To come up on 13.07.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting Write Meeting No. – 1581884645} NOTE: The PIO DDPO, Fazilka has to be present on next date of hearing. 	
Chandigarh Dated: 05.04.2022	(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.
PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com	
Sh. Monmohan Singh, (9876950505) S/o Sh. Atma Singh, R/o Near Flour Mill, Village Masitan,	

Tehsil Dharamkot, Distt Moga.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Moga.

Appeal Case No.4498 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 11-08-2020 PIO replied on : 22-10-2020 First appeal filed on : 08-04-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: None

ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 16.03.2022.
- 2. Both the parties are absent without any intimation for the second time.
- 3. Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.
- To come up on 13.07.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.
 {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. 1581884645}

NOTE: The PIO Panchayat Secretary, Gram Panchayat, Masita, Tehsil Dharamkot, Distt Moga has to be present on next date of hearing.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 05.04.2022 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



.....Respondent

Sh. Vijay Kumar, (9592039699)

S/o Sh. Babu Ram,

VPO, Rupana, Tehsil & Distt Sri Muktsar Sahib.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Additional Program Officer (MNREGA), Sri Muktsar Sahib.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Add. Deputy Commissioner, Sri Muktsar Sahib.

Appeal Case No.3770 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 18-05-2021
PIO replied on : 25-05-2021
First appeal filed on : 19-06-2021
First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Vijay Kumar

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (Second Hearing):

1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 16.03.2022.

- 2. Appellant, Sh. Vijay Kumar stated no information has been supplied by the respondent authority so far.
- 3. The respondent PIO is absent without any intimation for the second time.
- 4. A last opportunity is given to the respondent PIO to comply with the Commission's order failing which the penal action under section 20(1) will be taken on the next date of hearing.
- To come up on 13.07.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.
 {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. 1581884645}

NOTE: The PIO Additional Program Officer (MNREGA), Sri Muktsar Sahib has to be present on next date of hearing.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 05.04.2022 (Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.